11 January 1993

Comrade Thomas T. Nkobi,

Treasurer General

ANC

JOHANNESBURG

SOUTH AFRICA

Dear Comrade Nkobi,

PE:SALARY PAYMENT.

This is to inform you that I prefer that my salary be payed as

follows:-

The total amount of two thousand five hundred

Rands (2500) which is my salary must be

deposited in Account Number—

0108125135006 (External Account)

Standard Chartered

Main Branch

Cairo Road

LUSAKA

Republic of Zambia

I hope that the TG will treat this matter with all the urgency

it deserves.

Yours Sincerely.